Plan of Development Statements referred to in this ordinance read as follows: 

Residential-Business Planned Development Number 

Plan Of Development Statements. 

1. The area delineated herein as a Residential-Business Planned 
Development consists of approximately forty-two thousand one hundred 
forty (42,140) square feet (zero and ninety-seven hundredths (0.97) of an 
acre) and is owned or controlled by the applicant, Monroe/Wabash 
Development, L.L.C. 

2. All applicable official reviews, approvals or permits are required to be 
obtained by the applicant or its successors, assignees or grantees.

[...]

Elevation-Base and West Elevation-Base attached hereto in conjunction 
with the construction of the new building contemplated by this planned 
development. 

11. The permitted F.A.R. identified in the Bulk Regulations and Data Table has 
been determined using a Net Site Area of forty-two thousand one hundred 
forty (42,140) square feet, a base F.A.R. of sixteen and zero-tenths (16.0) 
and additional floor area ratio for a series of proposed amenities, as 
follows: 

Description Floor Area Ratio 

Base F.A.R. 16.00 

Affordable Housing 
Bonus 1.85 

Upper Floor Setbacks 4.00

[...]

buildings located within this planned development in a manner generally 
consistent with the Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design 
("L.E.E.D.") Green Building Rating System. The applicant agrees to install 
a minimum of fifty percent (50%) (twelve thousand one hundred eighteen 
(12,118) square feet) of the net roof area as a vegetative green roof as 
indicated on the attached Roof Plan. 

14. The applicant acknowledges that it is in the public interest to design, 
construct and maintain the project in a manner which promotes, enables,

[...]

based on the increase in allowable floor area multiplied by eighty percent 
(80%) of the median cost of land per buildable square foot. Based on 
Section 17-4-1004D the applicant has agreed to provide a cash payment 
to the City of Chicago Affordable Housing Opportunity Fund in the amount 
of One Million Three Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Three Hundred Three 
and no/100 Dollars ($1,325,303.00). Prior to the issuance of permits, the 
applicant will enter into an affordable housing agreement with the Chicago 
Department of Housing or provide a letter of credit or other security device 
in an amount equal to the cash contribution. The applicant must comply